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2016-17 Second Interim Assumptions 
 

Revenue and Expenditure Assumptions Update 
 

 

There are many unpredictable factors that affect revenues and expenditures.  Because of that, the 

District bases its Second Interim report on assumptions.  This is the best information available at 

the time the Second Interim report is prepared.  The Second Interim report, therefore, should be 

considered a “financial snapshot” on the date it is approved.  

 

As variables change, formal adjustments approved by the Governing Board are made throughout 

the course of the year.  The District utilized the School Service of California, Inc. (SSC) dartboard 

which provides officially recognized financial information for budgetary reporting.  In addition, 

the District utilized the Business and Administration Steering Committee (BASC) Local Control 

Funding Formula (LCFF) Calculator to determine LCFF Base and Supplemental funding.  The 

assumptions upon which the 2016-17 Second Interim report is based as follows: 

 

REVENUE HIGHLIGHTS 

 The District’s projected revenues total $271 million and represents a $2.3 million 

decrease since First Interim   

 LCFF Funding increased $226 thousand as a result of an increase of 3.53 ADA and 

the gap percentage increase from 54.84% at First Interim to 55.28% in January 

2017 

 The projection of the unduplicated count for low income, English language 

learners, foster youth, and Migrant Ed students is 52.79% 

 One-time Discretionary fund projects for $4.7 million which resulted a $559 

thousand decrease 

 The District received a new College Readiness Grant for $1.8 million 

 Career Technical Incentive Grant projects for $1.37 million which represents a 

$1.96 million decrease due to deferring expenses 

 California Career Pathway grant projects for $3.0 million decreased by $1.1 million 

due to deferring expenses 

 Prop 39 Clean Energy Jobs Act Grant projects for $1.69 million adjusted down by 

$983 thousand 

 Use of facilities rental projects an increase of $245 thousand to $1.3 million 

 

EXPENDITURES 

 The District’s projected expenditures total $276 million and represents a $2.89 

million decrease since First Interim 

 The Certificated and Classified salaries decreased $790 thousand mainly due to 

adjusting expenses for Career Tech and Cal Career Pathway which deferring 

expenses to next fiscal year 
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 Supplies decreased $988 thousand due to adjusting expenses for Career Tech and 

Cal Career Pathway which deferring expenses to next fiscal year 

 Operations and Contracted Services decreased by $1.1 million mainly due to 

adjusting expenses for Career Tech and Cal Career Pathway which deferring 

expenses to next fiscal year 

 Capital Outlay decreased by $350 thousand mainly due to Prop 39-Clean Energy 

grant adjustment 

  Other outgo increases by $358 thousand due to Special Ed County program cost 

increase 

 

CONTRIBUTION OR TRANSFERS 

 Contribution to Special Ed increases $246 thousand due to County Program Cost 

increase 

 Transfer to Fund 17, General Reserve decrease by $80 thousand to maintain the 

District reserve requirement 
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Statewide 2016 / 17 2016 / 17

Description Assumptions First Interim Second Interim

Based on SSC Dartboard

     Statutory COLA 0.00% 0.00%
     LCFF Target Base 8,578 8,578
     LCFF CTE 223 223
     LCFF Unduplicated Count Percentage 52.50% 52.79%
     LCFF Approved Funding Rate (GAP) 54.84% 55.28%
     LCFF Entitlement (net of prior year adjustment) 219,481,319 219,707,426

     California CPI 2.15% 2.37%
     Lottery Per ADA - Unrestricted Unrestricted 145 144
                                   -  Restricted Restricted 45 45
Mandate Cost Block Grant per ADA 56 56
Career Technical Incentive 3,329,540 1,368,170
College Readiness 1,834,243
California Career Pathway 4,158,163 3,010,366
Prop 39 Clean Energy Jobs Act 2,671,011 1,687,773
One Time Discretionary Revenue 5,289,522 4,730,579
Use of Facilities Rental 229,504 1,320,052

. .
Enrollment (CBEDS) Projected 23,297 23,287
     with NPS and Post Seniors

Proj Funded Average Daily Attendance (ADA) 22,359 22,363
     with East Side Special Ed ADA in County Program 250 245

Salary Step and Column % Increases:

          Certificated 

          Classified 

          Management 

Decrease Teacher FTEs due to Enrollment Changes

Transfer in/out Restricted Program:

   Transfer out - Teachers on Special Assignment 

   Transfer in - Teachers on Special Assignment 

Project Savings from SERP

Benefits: 

          STRS 12.58% 12.58%
          PERS 13.888% 13.888%
          Medicare 1.45% 1.45%
          OASDI 6.20% 6.20%
          Workers' Comp 1.8966% 1.8966%
          Unemployment Insurance 0.05% 0.05%

          Health & Welfare Increase 0.00% 0.00%
          OPEB Paid by Fund 71 4,250,500 4,250,500
          Med Ben Exp to Self Insurance Fund, F68 (one time)

          Re-budget Med Ben Expense in Gen Fund 

Operations:

          Utilties / Communication rates increase 10% 10%
          Properties/Liabilities Insurance rate increase 10% 10%
          Board Election Cost 290,000 290,000
          OPEB Debt Payment 2,103,993 2,103,993
          Direct Cost Transfer for Ad Ed Concurrently Enroll 40,000 40,000
          Energy Efficiency Projects w Clean Energy Grant 2,671,011 2,671,011

Fund Transfer in/(out) & Contribution:

          Contribution to Special Ed (36,062,549) (36,308,925)
          Contribution to Restr. Routine Maint. (7,271,500) (7,271,500)
          Transfer from (to) General Reserve (F17) (580,000) (500,000)
          Transfer to Child Development Fd (F12) (279,307) (95,582)
          Transfer to Child Nutrition Svc. (F61) (400,335) (400,755)
          Transfer to Property & Liabilities Fd (F67) (100,000) (100,000)

EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

2016 / 17 Second Interim - Budget Assumption
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East Side Union High School District

General Fund 2016/17 Second Interim Report

Unrestricted Restricted Combined Unrestricted Restricted Combined

Revenues

LCFF 219,481,319    -                   219,481,319    219,707,426    -                   219,707,426    226,107                

Federal 208,432           12,279,222      12,487,654      172,810           12,220,438      12,393,248      (94,406)                 

Other State 10,072,480      22,886,745      32,959,225      9,475,729        20,562,777      30,038,506      (2,920,719)            

Local 5,178,557        3,361,460        8,540,017        5,469,676        3,548,868        9,018,544        478,527                

Total Revenues 234,940,788    38,527,427      273,468,215    234,825,641    36,332,083      271,157,724    (2,310,491)            

Expenditures

Certificated Salaries 104,203,791    19,945,726      124,149,517    104,243,047    19,536,749      123,779,796    (369,721)               

Classified Salaries 22,166,947      10,266,376      32,433,323      21,938,424      10,050,468      31,988,892      (444,431)               

Employee Benefits 50,367,874      23,029,850      73,397,724      50,351,904      23,061,253      73,413,157      15,433                  

Books & Supplies 3,332,672        5,627,101        8,959,773        3,327,072        4,644,559        7,971,631        (988,142)               

Operation & Contracted Services 16,036,057      13,527,227      29,563,284      16,113,459      12,286,959      28,400,418      (1,162,866)            

Capital Outlay 10,000             2,207,445        2,217,445        10,000             1,857,381        1,867,381        (350,064)               

Other Outgo & ROC/P Transfer 3,427,190        3,435,250        6,862,440        3,333,540        3,887,199        7,220,739        358,299                

Direct Support/Indirect Costs (3,714,002)       3,010,597        (703,405)          (3,565,107)       2,869,370        (695,737)          7,668                    

Debt Services 2,103,993        -                   2,103,993        2,103,993        -                   2,103,993        -                       
Total Expenditures 197,934,522    81,049,572      278,984,094    197,856,332    78,193,938      276,050,270    (2,933,824)            

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over 

Expenditures before Other Financing 

Sources & Uses

37,006,266      (42,522,145)     (5,515,879)       36,969,309      (41,861,855)     (4,892,546)       623,333                

Other Sources / Uses

Subtract:

    Transfer to Child Nutrition Fund 61 400,335           -                   400,335           400,755           -                   400,755           420                       

    Transfer to Child Development-Educare 279,307           279,307           95,582             95,582             (183,725)               

    Transfer to Gen Reserve Fund 580,000           580,000           500,000           500,000           (80,000)                 

    Transfer to Properties/Liab Fund F67 100,000           -                   100,000           100,000           -                   100,000           -                       
Add:

    Contribute to Special Ed (36,062,549)     36,062,549      -                  (36,308,925)     36,308,925      -                  -                       

    Contribute to Restr Routine Maintenance (7,271,500)       7,271,500        -                  (7,271,500)       7,271,500        -                  -                       

    Transfer to Other Restricted Program -                  -                   -                  -                  -                   -                  -                       

Net Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (7,687,425)       811,904           (6,875,521)       (7,707,453)       1,718,570        (5,988,883)       886,638

BEGINNING BALANCE 40,464,186      3,440,662        43,904,848      40,464,186      3,440,662        43,904,848      -                       

Prior Year Store Adjustment

ENDING BALANCE BEFORE RESERVE 32,776,761      4,252,566        37,029,327      32,756,733      5,159,232        37,915,965      886,638

Revolving Cash 2,500               2,500               2,500               2,500               -                       

Stores 199,980 199,980           199,980 199,980           -                       

Fund 17, General Reserve 8,420,205        8,420,205        8,340,205        8,340,205        (80,000)                 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 41,399,446      4,252,566        45,652,012      41,299,418      5,159,232        46,458,650      806,638$              

14.70% 14.83%

Unrestricted 

Variance
Categories

 2016/17 First Interim  2016/17 Second Interim 

3/7/2017
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East Side Union High School District

General Fund 2016/17 Second Interim Report

Unrestricted Restricted Combined Unrestricted Restricted Combined

District Revolving Cash 2,500               2,500               2,500               2,500               

District Warehouse Store 199,980 199,980           199,980 199,980           

Site Projected Carryover 500,000 500,000           500,000 500,000           

Supplemental & Suppl-E 1,564,826 1,564,826        1,447,242 1,447,242        

For Balancing Multi-Year Projection 30,711,935      30,711,935      30,809,491      30,809,491      

Restricted Categorical Programs

  Medi-Cal Billing Option 918,168           918,168           939,645           939,645           

  Prop 39 - Clean Energy 794,000           794,000           -                   

  Educator Effectiveness Grant 928,294           928,294           1,085,228         1,085,228        

  Restricted Lottery 162,877           162,877           131,743           131,743           

  College Readiness -                   1,375,684         1,375,684        

  Restricted Rountine Maintenance 464,178           464,178           603,867           603,867           

  Special Ed Mental Health 985,049           985,049           1,023,065         1,023,065        

Fund 17, General Reserve 8,420,205        8,420,205        8,340,205        8,340,205        

ENDING FUND BALANCE 41,399,446      4,252,566         45,652,012      41,299,418      5,159,232         46,458,650$    

14.70% 14.83%

Ending Fund Balance Projection

 2016/17 First Interim  2016/17 Second Interim 
Categories

3/7/2017 6



East Side Union High School District

Restricted General Fund

Categorical Special Ed Combined Categorical Special Ed Combined

Revenues

LCFF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Federal 8,194,356 4,084,866 12,279,222 8,141,124 4,079,314 12,220,438 (58,784)

Other State 21,626,082 1,260,663 22,886,745 19,302,114 1,260,663 20,562,777 (2,323,968)

Local 3,057,210 304,250 3,361,460 3,252,618 296,250 3,548,868 187,408

Total Revenues 32,877,648 5,649,779 38,527,427 30,695,856 5,636,227 36,332,083 (2,195,344)

Expenditures

Certificated Salaries 6,377,700 13,568,026 19,945,726 5,847,939 13,688,810 19,536,749 (408,977)

Classified Salaries 4,426,098 5,840,278 10,266,376 4,286,331 5,764,137 10,050,468 (215,908)

Employee Benefits 13,438,809 9,591,041 23,029,850 13,298,858 9,762,395 23,061,253 31,403

Books & Supplies 5,546,721 80,380 5,627,101 4,553,482 91,077 4,644,559 (982,542)

Operation & Contracted Services 6,380,316 7,146,911 13,527,227 5,236,283 7,050,676 12,286,959 (1,240,268)

Capital Outlay 2,207,445 0 2,207,445 1,857,381 0 1,857,381 (350,064)

Other Outgo 118,525 3,316,725 3,435,250 514,173 3,373,026 3,887,199 451,949

Direct Support/Indirect Costs 1,227,453 1,783,144 3,010,597 1,078,178 1,791,192 2,869,370 (141,227)

Total Expenditures 39,723,067 41,326,505 81,049,572 36,672,625 41,521,313 78,193,938 (2,855,634)

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over 

Expenditures before Other Financing 

Sources & Uses

(6,845,419) (35,676,726) (42,522,145) (5,976,769) (35,885,086) (41,861,855) 660,290

Other Sources / Uses

Transfer in / out 7,271,500 36,062,549 43,334,049 7,271,500 36,308,925 43,580,425 246,376

Other Transfer in 0 0 0 0 0

Net Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance 426,081 385,823 811,904 1,294,731 423,839 1,718,570 906,666

BEGINNING BALANCE 2,841,436 599,226 3,440,662 2,841,436 599,226 3,440,662 0

Fund Balance Adjustment to Unrestricted

ENDING FUND BALANCE 3,267,517 985,049 4,252,566 4,136,167 1,023,065 5,159,232 906,666

Variance
2016/17 First Interim 2016/17 Second Interim

Categories
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EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

General Fund Unrestricted LCAP Supplemental Budget for 2016/17 Second Interim Report
D DRAFD9/14/2015

EIA Supplemental Combined EIA Supplemental Combined

Revenues

LCFF 2,731,032 15,421,123 18,152,155      2,731,032 15,510,489 18,241,521      89,366                 

Federal -                   -                   -                       

Other State -                   -                   -                       

Local -                   -                   -                       
Total Revenues 2,731,032 15,421,123 18,152,155      2,731,032 15,510,489 18,241,521      89,366                 

Expenditures

Certificated Salaries 1,456,817 9,546,654 11,003,471      1,440,185 9,595,204 11,035,389      31,918                 

Classified Salaries 237,846 805,936 1,043,782        231,294 803,314 1,034,608        (9,174)                  

Employee Benefits 529,413 4,013,320 4,542,733        526,788 4,185,919 4,712,707        169,974               

Books & Supplies 217,633 11,464 229,097           218,408 11,464 229,872           775                      

Operation & Contracted Services 620,067 1,202,196 1,822,263        633,524 1,202,196 1,835,720        13,457                 

Capital Outlay 0 0 -                   0 0 -                   -                       
Total Expenditures 3,061,776 15,579,570 18,641,346      3,050,199 15,798,097 18,848,296      206,950               

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over 

Expenditures before Other Financing 

Sources & Uses

(330,744) (158,447) (489,191)          (319,167) (287,608) (606,775)          (117,584)              

Other Sources / Uses

Net Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (330,744) (158,447) (489,191)          (319,167) (287,608) (606,775)          (117,584)

BEGINNING BALANCE 327,651 1,726,366 2,054,017        327,651 1,726,366 2,054,017        -                       

ENDING FUND BALANCE (3,093) 1,567,919 1,564,826        8,484 1,438,758 1,447,242        (117,584)

VarianceCategories
 2016/17 First Interim  2016/17 Second Interim 
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Enrollment and Average Daily 

Attendance (ADA) Update 

Through 2018/19 
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Fiscal Year 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

Grade 

Level Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Projection Projected Projected

9 5674 5,767         5,988         5,555         5,617          5,653         5,319         5,151         
10 5961 5,683         5,760         5,948         5,626          5,625         5,572         5,409         
11 5856 5,999         5,713         5,694         5,981          5,748         5,682         5,552         
12 6009 5,874         5,993         5,806         5,817          5,911         5,685         5,759         

Post Seniors 124 156 174 164 172 172 172 172
NPS 62 53 57 70 74 72 72 72

Total CBEDS Enrollment 23,686 23,532 23,685 23,237 23,287 23,181 22,502 22,115
COE Sp Ed 0 251 245 258 272 251 251 251

P2 ADA 22,524 22,659 22,731 22,342       22,363        22,243       21,600       21,233       

Enrollment to ADA % 95.09% 95.27% 94.99% 95.09% 94.92% 94.93% 94.93% 94.93%

Enrollment is the total number of students enrolled in the District schools on the State designated October reporting date for the 
California Basic Education Data System (CBEDS).  The ADA or Average Daily Attendance is the total approved days of student 
attendance for at least the required minimum day, divided by the number of days the District is in session.

Since 2013/14 COE Sp Ed ADA has been funded with the District ADA.  
In East Side Union High School District, the ADA figure is on average 95.01% of CBEDS enrollment.

    

East Side Union High School District 

Enrollment/ADA Projections Through 2019/20

CBEDS Enrollment 
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Statewide 2016 / 17 2017 / 18 2018 / 19

Description Assumptions Second Interim Projection Projection

Based on SSC Dartboard

     Statutory COLA 0.00% 1.48% 2.40%
     LCFF Target Base 8,578 8,705 8,914
     LCFF CTE 223 226 232
     LCFF Unduplicated Count Percentage 52.79% 52.80% 52.48%
     LCFF Approved Funding Rate (GAP) 55.28% 23.67% 53.85%
     LCFF Entitlement (net of prior year adjustment) 219,707,426 222,094,292 228,115,706

     California CPI 2.37% 2.72% 2.92%
     Lottery Per ADA - Unrestricted Unrestricted 144 144 144
                                   -  Restricted Restricted 45 45 45
Mandate Cost Block Grant per ADA 56 57.36 57.36
Career Technical Incentive 1,368,170 1,468,170 480,799
College Readiness 1,834,243
California Career Pathway 3,010,366 1,194,629 0
Prop 39 Clean Energy Jobs Act 1,687,773 0 0
One Time Discretionary Revenue 4,730,579 1,053,018 0
Use of Facilities Rental 1,320,052 1,320,052 1,320,052

.
Enrollment (CBEDS) Projected 23,287 23,181 22,502
     with NPS and Post Seniors

Proj Funded Average Daily Attendance (ADA) 22,363 22,349 22,229
     with East Side Special Ed ADA in County Program 245 245 245

Salary Step and Column % Increases:

          Certificated 1.50% 1.50%
          Classified 2.00% 2.00%
          Management 1.50% 1.50%

Decrease Teacher FTEs due to Enrollment Changes (3.60 FTEs) (22.60 FTEs)
Transfer in/out Restricted Program:

   Transfer out - Teachers on Special Assignment (3.0 FTEs)
   Transfer in - Teachers on Special Assignment 2.0 FTEs

Project Savings from SERP (947,156) (813,825)

Benefits: 

          STRS 12.58% 14.43% 16.28%
          PERS 13.888% 15.80% 18.70%
          Medicare 1.45% 1.45% 1.45%
          OASDI 6.20% 6.20% 6.20%
          Workers' Comp 1.8966% 1.8966% 1.8966%
          Unemployment Insurance 0.05% 0.05% 0.05%

          Health & Welfare Increase 0.00% 3.50% 6.00%
          OPEB Paid by Fund 71 4,250,500 4,250,500 4,250,500
          Med Ben Exp to Self Insurance Fund, F68 (one time) (5,100,000)
          Re-budget Med Ben Expense in Gen Fund 5,100,000

Operations:

          Utilties / Communication rates increase 10% 10% 10%
          Properties/Liabilities Insurance rate increase 10% 10% 10%
          Board Election Cost 290,000 0 290,000
          OPEB Debt Payment 2,103,993 2,142,316 2,187,272
          Direct Cost Transfer for Ad Ed Concurrently Enroll 40,000 40,000 40,000
          Energy Efficiency Projects w Clean Energy Grant 2,671,011

Fund Transfer in/(out) & Contribution:

          Contribution to Special Ed (36,308,925) (37,178,485) (39,273,510)
          Contribution to Restr. Routine Maint. (7,271,500) (7,300,000) (7,300,000)
          Transfer from (to) General Reserve (F17) (500,000) 0 (150,000)
          Transfer to Child Development Fd (F12) (95,582) (320,000) (320,000)
          Transfer to Child Nutrition Svc. (F61) (400,755) (450,000) (450,000)
          Transfer to Property & Liabilities Fd (F67) (100,000) (100,000) (100,000)

EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

2016 / 17 Second Interim - Budget Assumption
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East Side Union High School District

General Fund 2016/17 Second Interim Report

Unrestricted Restricted Combined Unrestricted Restricted Combined Unrestricted Restricted Combined

District Revolving Cash 2,500               2,500               2,500$             2,500$             2,500$             2,500$             

District Warehouse Store 199,980 199,980           199,980 199,980           199,980 199,980           

Site Projected Carryover 500,000 500,000           500,000 500,000           500,000 500,000           

Supplemental & Suppl-E 1,447,242 1,447,242        1,255,263 1,255,263        1,714,388 1,714,388        

For Balancing Multi-Year Projection 30,809,491      30,809,491      21,435,128      21,435,128      2,736,827        2,736,827        

Restricted Categorical Programs

  Medi-Cal Billing Option 939,645           939,645           999,000           999,000           227,099           227,099           

  Prop 39 - Clean Energy -                  -                  -                  

  Educator Effectiveness Grant 1,085,228        1,085,228        -                  -                  

  Restricted Lottery 131,743           131,743           80,000             80,000             -                  

  College Readiness 1,375,684        1,375,684        

  Restricted Rountine Maintenance 603,867           603,867           882,182           882,182           -                  

  Special Ed Mental Health 1,023,065        1,023,065        1,029,587        1,029,587        1,036,501        1,036,501        

Fund 17, General Reserve 8,340,205        8,340,205        8,415,267$      8,415,267$      8,641,004$      8,641,004$      

ENDING FUND BALANCE 41,299,418      5,159,232        46,458,650$    31,808,138      2,990,769        34,798,907$    13,794,699      1,263,600        15,058,299$    

14.83% 11.44% 4.74%

 2016/17 Second Interim  2017/18 Projection   

Ending Fund Balance Projection

Categories
 2018/19 Projection   

3/7/2017
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EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

General Fund Unrestricted LCAP Supplemental Budget for 2016/17 Second Interim Report
D DRAFD9/14/2015

EIA Supplemental Combined EIA Supplemental Combined EIA Supplemental Combined

Revenues

LCFF 2,731,032 15,510,489 18,241,521      2,831,032        16,030,517          18,861,549      2,841,032        17,328,769          20,169,801      

Federal -                   -                   -                   

Other State -                   -                   -                   

Local -                   -                   -                   
Total Revenues 2,731,032 15,510,489 18,241,521      2,831,032        16,030,517          18,861,549      2,841,032        17,328,769          20,169,801      

Expenditures

Certificated Salaries 1,440,185 9,595,204 11,035,389      1,236,788        9,739,132            10,975,920      1,255,340        9,885,219            11,140,559      

Classified Salaries 231,294 803,314 1,034,608        235,920           819,380               1,055,300        240,638           835,768               1,076,406        

Employee Benefits 526,788 4,185,919 4,712,707        470,102           4,486,614            4,956,716        475,368           4,879,735            5,355,103        

Books & Supplies 218,408 11,464 229,872           218,408           11,464                 229,872           218,408           11,464                 229,872           

Operation & Contracted Services 633,524 1,202,196 1,835,720        633,524           1,202,196            1,835,720        633,524           1,275,213            1,908,737        

Capital Outlay 0 0 -                   -                   -                       -                   -                   -                       -                   
Total Expenditures 3,050,199 15,798,097 18,848,296      2,794,742        16,258,786          19,053,528      2,823,277        16,887,399          19,710,676      

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over 

Expenditures before Other Financing 

Sources & Uses

(319,167) (287,608) (606,775)          36,290             (228,269)              (191,979)          17,755             441,370               459,125           

Other Sources / Uses

Net Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (319,167) (287,608) (606,775)          36,290             (228,269)              (191,979)          17,755             441,370               459,125           

BEGINNING BALANCE 327,651 1,726,366 2,054,017        8,484               1,438,758            1,447,242        44,774             1,210,489            1,255,263        

ENDING FUND BALANCE 8,484 1,438,758 1,447,242        44,774             1,210,489            1,255,263        62,529             1,651,859            1,714,388        

 2018/19 Projection   
Categories

 2017/18 Projection    2016/17 Second Interim 
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East Side Union High School District

Restricted General Fund

Categorical Special Ed Combined Categorical Special Ed Combined Categorical Special Ed Combined

Revenues

LCFF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Federal 8,141,124 4,079,314 12,220,438 7,931,650 4,268,728 12,200,378 7,835,536 3,855,291 11,690,827

Other State 19,302,114 1,260,663 20,562,777 14,234,385 1,260,663 15,495,048 12,234,250 1,260,663 13,494,913

Local 3,252,618 296,250 3,548,868 3,197,790 295,000 3,492,790 3,197,790 295,000 3,492,790

Total Revenues 30,695,856 5,636,227 36,332,083 25,363,825 5,824,391 31,188,216 23,267,576 5,410,954 28,678,530

Expenditures

Certificated Salaries 5,847,939 13,688,810 19,536,749 6,267,658 13,894,142 20,161,800 4,899,673 14,102,554 19,002,227

Classified Salaries 4,286,331 5,764,137 10,050,468 4,153,058 5,879,320 10,032,377 4,236,119 5,996,806 10,232,925

Employee Benefits 13,298,858 9,762,395 23,061,253 13,805,727 10,445,016 24,250,742 14,055,512 11,337,558 25,393,070

Books & Supplies 4,553,482 91,077 4,644,559 4,044,005 102,000 4,146,005 3,976,505 100,000 4,076,505

Operation & Contracted Services 5,236,283 7,050,676 12,286,959 4,826,283 7,259,758 12,086,041 3,456,283 7,475,113 10,931,396

Capital Outlay 1,857,381 0 1,857,381 149,608 0 149,608 149,608 0 149,608

Other Outgo 514,173 3,373,026 3,887,199 514,173 3,563,403 4,077,576 514,173 3,739,324 4,253,497

Direct Support/Indirect Costs 1,078,178 1,791,192 2,869,370 1,078,298 1,852,715 2,931,013 1,013,786 1,926,195 2,939,981

Total Expenditures 36,672,625 41,521,313 78,193,938 34,838,810 42,996,354 77,835,163 32,301,659 44,677,550 76,979,209

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over 

Expenditures before Other Financing 

Sources & Uses

(5,976,769) (35,885,086) (41,861,855) (9,474,985) (37,171,963) (46,646,947) (9,034,083) (39,266,596) (48,300,680)

Other Sources / Uses

Transfer in / out 7,271,500 36,308,925 43,580,425 7,300,000 37,178,485 44,478,485 7,300,000 39,273,510 46,573,510

Other Transfer in 0 0 0 0 0 0

Net Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance 1,294,731 423,839 1,718,570 (2,174,985) 6,522 (2,168,462) (1,734,083) 6,914 (1,727,170)

BEGINNING BALANCE 2,841,436 599,226 3,440,662 4,136,167 1,023,065 5,159,232 1,961,182 1,029,587 2,990,770

Fund Balance Adjustment to Unrestricted

ENDING FUND BALANCE 4,136,167 1,023,065 5,159,232 1,961,182 1,029,587 2,990,770 227,099 1,036,501 1,263,600

Categories
2016/17 Second Interim 2017/18 Projection 2018/19 Projection
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East Side Union High School District 
 

2016/17 Second Interim – Other Funds 
 

Adult Ed Fund – 11 

This fund is primarily used to provide a learning environment which fosters adult students who expect to 

learn skills, technology, and communication for their personal, academic and professional needs.   

 

Since 2015/16 the Governor has provided and dedicated funding to Adult Education as part of a Block 

Grant, about $6.3 million annually.  The program also receives some Federal grants to supplement the 

program.   

 

Child Development Fund – 12 

The Child Development Fund is used to provide services and education for Preschool, Family Literacy, 

and General Child Care for school age mothers and for the community.   

 

Fund 12 is funded by various sources from Federal, State, Local Grants and local parent fees.  The 

District partners with Educare California at Silicon Valley (ECSV) for the Educare California Program.  

The District expects to contribute $96 thousand from General Fund to the Program. 

 

Deferred Maintenance Fund – 14 

F14 will be depleted after fiscal year 2016-17.  The District will set aside some of the Restricted Routine 

Maintenance Fund to upkeep the deferred maintenance projects.  In addition, the District has $9.5 

million in Fund 35 balance which could also be used to support deferred maintenance requirements and 

emergency capital improvements.   

 

General Reserve Fund for Other than Capital Outlay Projects – 17 

This fund is used primarily to set aside the State required amount for general operating reserve purposes 

or for economic uncertainties.  Amounts from this fund must first be transferred into the General Fund 

before expenditures may be made.  The fund is projected to have a balance of $8.3 million for the fiscal 

year ending June 30, 2017. 

 

Building Fund – 21 

The purpose of this fund is for major capital improvements, building and ground repair and replacement 

in accordance to the language of the voter approved General Obligation Bond – Measure G.  The fund is 

projected to have a balance of $7.8 million for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2017. 

 

Building Fund – 22 

The purpose of this fund is for educational technology support, equipment, infrastructure and other 

technical system cost in accordance to the language of the voter approved the General Obligation Bond 

– Measure I (Ed Tech) in November 2014.  The District projects to have a fund balance of $1.7 million 

for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2017.  The District may sell the second series of bond in year 

2017/18. 

 

Building Fund – 23 

The purpose of this fund is for major capital improvements, building and ground repair and replacement 

in accordance to the language of the voter approved General Obligation Bond – Measure E.  The District 

plans to sell another $79 million of bond to fund the uncompleted projects.  With the new issuance, the 

fund is projected to have a balance of $82 million for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2017. 
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Building Fund – 24 

The purpose of this fund is for major capital improvements, building and ground repair and replacement 

in accordance to the language of the voter approved General Obligation Bond – Measure I in November 

2012.  The fund is projected to have a balance of $63 million for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2017. 

 

Capital Facilities Fund – 25 

The fund is used primarily to account separately for revenues from fees levied on developers or other 

agencies as a condition of approving a development by the District.  Expenditures are restricted to the 

purposes specified in Government code section 65970-65981 or to the items specified in agreements 

with the developer.  The fund is projected to have a balance of $9 million for the fiscal year ending June 

30, 2017. 

 

County School Facilities Fund – 35 
This fund is established pursuant to Ed Code Section 17070.43 to receive apportionments authorized by 

the State allocation Board for new school facility construction, modernization projects and facility 

hardship grants.  For the fiscal year ending June 30, 2017, the fund is projected to have a fund balance of 

$9.5 million which has been set-aside to support deferred maintenance projects and emergency capital 

improvements. 

 

Special Reserve – Capital Project Fund – 40 

This fund was established primarily to provide for the accumulation of General Fund moneys for Capital 

Outlay purposes.  This fund may also be used to account for any other revenues specifically for capital 

projects that are not restricted to other facilities funds.  Authorized resources are proceeds from the sale 

or lease with option to purchase, rentals and lease of real property specifically authorized for deposit to 

the fund by the Governing Board.  The District received $8.2 million for the Emergency Repairs 

apportionment from the State.  The District requires to use up the apportionment for the projects by 

April 2018.  The fund is projected to have a balance of $7.2 million for the fiscal year ending June 30, 

2017. 

 

Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund – 61 

The purpose of this fund is to account for the expenditures authorized by the Governing Board as 

necessary for the operation of the Child Nutrition Program.  The program is funded by various sources 

from Federal, State and local food sales.  Since 2014/15 Child Nutrition Service Program not only offers 

free meals to all eligible free students but also provides eligible reduced students-meals at no charge.    

Also beginning in 2014/15 the program will provide supper for most of the after school programs in the 

District.  The District has 47.95% or 11,166 Free and Reduce students eligible as of 1/26/2017.  The 

fund is projected to need a contribution of $400k from General Fund for the fiscal year 2016/17. 

 

Self-Insurance Fund for Property & Liability – 67 

The fund is used to separate moneys for self-insurance activities related to properties and liabilities.  

Expense transactions in the fund are recorded for the payment of claims, estimates of costs relating to 

incurred but not reported claims, administration costs, deductible insurance amounts, cost of excess 

insurance and other related costs.  The fund is projected to have a balance of $383 thousand for the fiscal 

year ending June 30, 2017. 

 

Self-Insurance Fund for Dental and UAS Medical – 68 

The fund is used to separate moneys for self-insurance activities related to dental and PPO medical 

(POMCO) insurance.  Expense transactions in the fund are recorded for the payment of claims, 

estimates of costs relating to incurred but not reported claims, administration costs, deductible insurance 

amounts, cost of excess insurance and other related costs.  For the year of 2016/17 the fund is projected 
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to have a balance of $9.5 million which is held by the insurance companies to pay claims.  The District 

has planned to use $5.1 million to pay for the medical benefits in fiscal year 2017/18. 

 

OPEB with Irrevocable Trust Fund – 71 

This fund is earmarked for the future cost of post-employment benefits and has contributed irrevocably 

to a separate trust which is managed by an outside fiscal agent.  The Other Post-Employment Benefits, 

OPEB and SERP are paid from this fund.  The fund is invested in the stock market and investment 

income can be vulnerable.  The fund is projected to have a balance of $21.8 million for the fiscal year 

ending June 30, 2017. 

 

Scholarship Fund – 73 

This fund has two separate parts of moneys.  One part is deposited in the County Treasury from various 

sources of donations which are earmarked for student scholarship and the second part of the moneys is 

invested in the fiscal agent to generate proceeds to fund the student scholarship which is called “Go for 

It” Scholarship.  The fund is projected to have a balance of $648 thousand for the fiscal year ending June 

30, 2017. 
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Categories
 2016/17                  

First Interim 

 2016/17                  

Second Interim 
 Variance 

Revenues

Federal 797,591 895,693 98,102
Other State 6,847,224 6,815,988 (31,236)
Local 90,773 100,441 9,668

Total Revenues 7,735,588 7,812,122 76,534

Expenditures

Certificated Salaries 3,166,055 3,105,946 (60,109)
Classified Salaries 1,074,936 1,076,959 2,023
Employee Benefits 1,738,489 1,757,008 18,519
Books & Supplies 619,468 788,684 169,216
Operation & Contracted Services 303,058 339,806 36,748
Capital Outlay 750,000 750,000 0
Direct Support/Indirect Costs 347,855 351,086 3,231

Total Expenditures 7,999,861 8,169,489 169,628

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over 
Expenses Before Other Financing Sources 
& Uses

(264,273) (357,367) (93,094)

Other Financing Sources/Uses

Transfer In 0 0 0

BEGINNING BALANCE 949,089 949,089 0

Net Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (264,273) (357,367) (93,094)

ENDING BALANCE 684,816 591,722 (93,094)

EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
Adult Education 

Fund - 11
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Revenues

Federal 679,913 529,823 (150,090)
Other State 1,147,130 1,359,658 212,528
Local 626,890 491,175 (135,715)

Total Revenues 2,453,933 2,380,656 (73,277)

Expenditures

Certificated Salaries 700,705 635,083 (65,622)
Classified Salaries 889,598 800,501 (89,097)
Employee Benefits 902,748 818,849 (83,899)
Books & Supplies 90,774 59,213 (31,561)
Contracted Services 149,415 162,592 13,177

Total Expenditures 2,733,240 2,476,238 (257,002)

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over 
Expenses Before Other Financing Sources & 
Uses

(279,307) (95,582) 183,725

Other Financing Sources/Uses

Contribution from General Fund 279,307 95,582 (183,725)

BEGINNING BALANCE 0 0 0

Net Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance 0 0 0

ENDING BALANCE 0 0 0

 Variance 

EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
Child Development Fund

Fund - 12

Categories
 2016/17                         

First Interim 

 2016/17                  

Second Interim 
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Categories
 2016/17                         

First Interim 

 2016/17                  

Second Interim 
 Variance  

Revenues

Transfer from General Fund LCFF 0 0 0
Local 388 388 0

Total Revenues 388 388 0

Expenditures

Books & Supplies 5,000 5,000 0
Contracted Services 28,000 17,500 (10,500)
Capital Outlay 0 0 0

Total Expenditures 33,000 22,500 (10,500)

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over 
Expenses Before Other Financing Sources 
& Uses

(32,612) (22,112) 10,500

Other Financing Sources/Uses

Transfer In / Contribution from General 
Fund 0 0 0

BEGINNING BALANCE 41,774 41,774 0

Net Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (32,612) (22,112) 10,500

ENDING BALANCE 9,162 19,662 10,500

EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
Deferred Maintenance

Fund - 14
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Categories
 2016/17                         

First Interim 

 2016/17                  

Second Interim 
 Variance  

Revenues

Local 73,060 73,060 0

Total Revenues 73,060 73,060 0

Expenditures

Other Outgo 0 0 0

Total Expenditures 0 0 0

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over 
Expenses Before Other Financing Sources 
& Uses

73,060 73,060 0

Other Financing Sources/Uses

Transfer In 580,000 500,000 (80,000)

BEGINNING BALANCE 7,767,145 7,767,145 0

Net Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance 653,060 573,060 (80,000)

ENDING BALANCE 8,420,205 8,340,205 (80,000)

EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
General Reserve

Fund - 17
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EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Categories
2016/17                         

First Interim

2016/17                  

Second Interim
Variance

Revenues

Local 140,000 140,000 0

Total Revenues 140,000 140,000 0

Expenditures

Classified Salaries 184,000 175,050 (8,950)
Employee Benefits 100,125 88,020 (12,105)
Books & Supplies 250,000 250,000 0
Contracted Services 262,100 267,100 5,000
Capital Outlay 8,350,000 7,850,000 (500,000)

Total Expenditures 9,146,225 8,630,170 (516,055)

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over 
Expenses Before Other Financing Sources 
& Uses

(9,006,225) (8,490,170) 516,055

Other Financing Sources/Uses

Transfer In 

BEGINNING BALANCE 16,058,640 16,058,640 0
Audit Adjustment for 2013/14 252,243 252,243 0

Net Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (9,006,225) (8,490,170) 516,055

ENDING BALANCE 7,304,658 7,820,713 516,055

Building Fund (Measure G)

Fund - 21
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EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Categories
2016/17                         

First Interim

2016/17                  

Second Interim
Variance

Revenues

Local 30,000 40,000 10,000

Total Revenues 30,000 40,000 10,000

Expenditures

Classified Salaries 25,000 21,850 (3,150)
Employee Benefits 11,615 11,195 (420)
Books & Supplies 718,000 720,000 2,000
Contracted Services 1,721,000 3,006,000 1,285,000
Capital Outlay 1,800,000 900,000 (900,000)

Total Expenditures 4,275,615 4,659,045 383,430

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over 
Expenses Before Other Financing Sources 
& Uses

(4,245,615) (4,619,045) (373,430)

Other Financing Sources/Uses

Other Sources 0 0 0

BEGINNING BALANCE 6,011,073 6,011,073 0
Audit Adjustment for 2015/16 310,544 310,544 0

Net Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (4,245,615) (4,619,045) (373,430)

ENDING BALANCE 2,076,002 1,702,572 (373,430)

Building Fund (Measure I-2014)

Fund - 22
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EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Fund - 23

Categories
2016/17                         

First Interim

2016/17                  

Second Interim
Variance 

Revenues

Other Local Revenues 300,000 300,000 0

Total Revenues 300,000 300,000 0

Expenditures

Classified Salaries 850,000 814,330 (35,670)
Employee Benefits 447,000 416,510 (30,490)
Books & Supplies 625,000 700,000 75,000
Contracted Services 574,315 575,100 785
Capital Outlay 15,540,000 17,745,000 2,205,000

Total Expenditures 18,036,315 20,250,940 2,214,625

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over 
Expenses Before Other Financing Sources 
& Uses

(17,736,315) (19,950,940) (2,214,625)

Other Financing Sources/Uses

Other Sources 78,970,000 78,970,000 0

BEGINNING BALANCE 23,306,532 23,306,532 0
Audit Adjustment for 2013/14 (252,243) (252,243) 0

Net Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance 61,233,685 59,019,060 (2,214,625)

ENDING BALANCE 84,287,974 82,073,349 (2,214,625)

Building Fund (Measure E)

28



EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Categories
2016/17                         

First Interim

2016/17                  

Second Interim
Variance 

Revenues

Local 700,000 700,000 0

Total Revenues 700,000 700,000 0

Expenditures

Classified Salaries 509,000 484,580 (24,420)
Employee Benefits 260,400 249,195 (11,205)
Books & Supplies 1,200,000 1,800,000 600,000
Contracted Services 1,507,242 1,507,240 (2)
Capital Outlay 28,400,000 28,400,000 0

Total Expenditures 31,876,642 32,441,015 564,373

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over 
Expenses Before Other Financing Sources 
& Uses

(31,176,642) (31,741,015) (564,373)

Other Financing Sources/Uses

Other Sources 0 0 0

BEGINNING BALANCE 94,825,663 94,825,663 0

Net Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (31,176,642) (31,741,015) (564,373)

ENDING BALANCE 63,649,021 63,084,648 (564,373)

Building Fund (Measure I)

Fund - 24
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EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Fund - 25

Categories
 2016/17                         

First Interim 

 2016/17                  

Second Interim 
Variance 

Revenues

Other State 0 0 0
Local 2,092,929 1,792,929 (300,000)

Total Revenues 2,092,929 1,792,929 (300,000)

Expenditures

Books & Supplies 2,000 2,000 0
Operation and Contracted Services 454,200 434,100 (20,100)
Capital Outlay 5,309,702 2,300,000 (3,009,702)

Total Expenditures 5,765,902 2,736,100 (3,029,802)

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over 
Expenses Before Other Financing Sources 
& Uses

(3,672,973) (943,171) 2,729,802

Other Financing Sources/Uses

Transfer In 0 0 0

BEGINNING BALANCE 9,998,573 9,998,573 0

Net Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (3,672,973) (943,171) 2,729,802

ENDING BALANCE 6,325,600 9,055,402 2,729,802

Capital Facilities Fund (Developer Fees)
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EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Fund - 35

Categories
 2016/17                        

First Interim 

 2016/17                  

Second Interim 
Variance 

Revenues

Other State Revenue 0 0 0
Local 82,000 122,000 40,000

Total Revenues 82,000 122,000 40,000

Expenditures

Books and Supplies 50,000 50,000 0
Contracted Services & Operating Exp 110,100 110,100 0
Capital Outlay 5,320,000 4,356,000 (964,000)

Total Expenditures 5,480,100 4,516,100 (964,000)

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over 
Expenses Before Other Financing Sources 
& Uses

(5,398,100) (4,394,100) 1,004,000

Other Financing Sources/Uses

Transfer In 

BEGINNING BALANCE 13,855,573 13,855,573 0
Audit Adjustment for 2014/15 0 0 0

Net Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (5,398,100) (4,394,100) 1,004,000

ENDING BALANCE 8,457,473 9,461,473 1,004,000

County School Facilities
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EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Categories
2016/17                         

First Interim

2016/17                  

Second Interim
Variance 

Revenues

Other State Revenue 8,209,339 11,129,355 2,920,016
Local 73,880 90,000 16,120

Total Revenues 8,283,219 11,219,355 2,936,136

Expenditures

Classified Salaries 4,000 4,000
Employee Benefits 403 403
Contracted Services & Operating Exp
Capital Outlay 3,050,000 4,000,000 950,000

Total Expenditures 3,050,000 4,004,403 954,403

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over 
Expenses Before Other Financing Sources 
& Uses

5,233,219 7,214,952 1,981,733

Other Financing Sources/Uses

Transfer In 0 0 0
                       

BEGINNING BALANCE 1,576 1,576 0

Net Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance 5,233,219 7,214,952 1,981,733

ENDING BALANCE 5,234,795 7,216,528 1,981,733

Fund - 40

Special Reserve - Capital Outlay Projects

32



EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Categories
2016/17                         

First Interim

2016/17                  

Second Interim
Variance

Revenues

Federal 5,133,719 4,997,009 (136,710)
Other State 383,842 366,959 (16,883)
Local 1,661,589 1,585,058 (76,531)
Total Revenues 7,179,150 6,949,026 (230,124)

Expenditures

Classified Salaries 3,114,881 3,095,647 (19,234)
Employee Benefits 1,814,790 1,804,277 (10,513)
Books & Supplies 2,204,527 2,021,141 (183,386)
Contracted Services 89,738 84,063 (5,675)
Capital Outlay 0 0 0
Direct Support/Indirect Costs 355,549 344,653 (10,896)
Total Expenditures 7,579,485 7,349,781 (229,704)

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over 
Expenses Before Other Financing Sources & 
Uses

(400,335) (400,755) (420)

Other Financing Sources/Uses

Transfer In / Contribution from General Fund 400,335 400,755 420

BEGINNING BALANCE 0 0 0

Net Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance 0 0 0

ENDING BALANCE 0 0 0

Fund - 61

Child Nutrition Services
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EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Categories
2016/17                         

First Interim

2016/17                  

Second Interim
Variance 

Revenues

Local 550,000 200,000 (350,000)

Total Revenues 550,000 200,000 (350,000)

Expenditures

Books & Supplies 56,500 41,500 (15,000)
Contracted Services / Operations 700,000 385,500 (314,500)

Total Expenditures 756,500 427,000 (329,500)

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over 
Expenses Before Other Financing Sources 
& Uses

(206,500) (227,000) (20,500)

Other Financing Sources/Uses

Transfer In 100,000 100,000 0

BEGINNING BALANCE 509,929 509,929 0

Net Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (106,500) (127,000) (20,500)

ENDING BALANCE 403,429 382,929 (20,500)

Fund - 67

Self Insurance Fund - Property/Liability
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EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Categories
2016/17                         

First Interim

2016/17                  

Second Interim
Variance 

Revenues

Local 3,042,995 9,268,676 6,225,681

Total Revenues 3,042,995 9,268,676 6,225,681

Expenditures

Books & Supplies 0 0 0
Contracted Services 1,831,788 9,399,545 7,567,757

Total Expenditures 1,831,788 9,399,545 7,567,757

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over 
Expenses Before Other Financing Sources 
& Uses

1,211,207 (130,869) (1,342,076)

Other Financing Sources/Uses

Transfer In 0 0 0

BEGINNING BALANCE 9,479,383 9,479,383 0

Net Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance 1,211,207 (130,869) (1,342,076)
Reserve for Off-setting Gen Fund Medical Premium (5,100,000) (5,100,000)

ENDING BALANCE 10,690,590 4,248,514 (6,442,076)

Self Insurance Fund - Medical

Fund - 68
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EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Categories
2016/17                         

First Interim

2016/17                  

Second Interim
Variance 

Revenues

Local 2,269,162 2,269,162 0

Total Revenues 2,269,162 2,269,162 0

Expenditures

Operation & Contracted Services 4,289,376 4,286,604 (2,772)

Total Expenditures 4,289,376 4,286,604 (2,772)

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over 
Expenses Before Other Financing Sources 
& Uses

(2,020,214) (2,017,442) 2,772

Other Financing Sources/Uses

Transfer (out) 0 0 0

BEGINNING BALANCE 23,845,904 23,845,904 0

Net Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (2,020,214) (2,017,442) 2,772

ENDING BALANCE 21,825,690 21,828,462 2,772

OPEB Fund with Irrevocable Trust

Fund - 71
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EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Categories
2016/17                         

First Interim

2016/17                  

Second Interim
Variance 

Revenues

Local 87,213 75,878 (11,335)

Total Revenues 87,213 75,878 (11,335)

Expenditures

Books & Supplies 0 0 0
Contracted Services 54,264 54,174 (90)
Capital Outlay 0 0 0

Total Expenditures 54,264 54,174 (90)

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over 
Expenses Before Other Financing Sources 
& Uses

32,949 21,704 (11,245)

Other Financing Sources/Uses

Transfer In 0 0 0

BEGINNING BALANCE 626,464 626,464 0

Net Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance 32,949 21,704 (11,245)

ENDING BALANCE 659,413 648,168 (11,245)

Scholarship Fund

Fund - 73
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SECTION 6 

 

District Criteria and 

Standards Review 
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	F11 Adult Ed 2nd Interim_2016-17.pdf
	Sum

	F12 Child Dev 2nd Interim_2016-17.pdf
	Sum

	F14 Def Maint 2nd Interim_2016-17.pdf
	Sum

	F17 Gen Res 2nd Interim_2016-17.pdf
	Sum

	F21 Measure G_2nd Interim_2016-17.pdf
	Sum

	F23 Measure E_2nd Interim_2016-17.pdf
	Sum

	F24 Measure I_2nd Interim_2016-17.pdf
	Sum

	F25 Capital Fac 2nd Interim_2016-17.pdf
	Sum

	F35 Cnty Schl Fac 2nd Interim_2016-17.pdf
	Sum

	F40 Special Res 2nd Interim_2016-17.pdf
	Sum

	F61 Cafeteria Fd 2nd Interim_2016-17.pdf
	Sum

	F67 Self Ins-Prop Liab 2nd Interim_2016-17.pdf
	Sum

	F68 Self Ins-Dental 2nd Interim_2016-17.pdf
	Sum

	F73 Scholarship 2nd Interim_2016-17.pdf
	Sum




